(Pilot port)
(Breathing port)
3(R) port
1(P) port2(A) port
Switching plate
(Mounting
  holes)
2 x Rc 1 8

Symbol
1→2(P→A) 2→3(A→R)
How to Order
Fluid
Not required (Use turbine oil Class 1 lSO VG32, if lubricated.)
N.C.
N.O.
N.C. N.O.
(A)
2
3
(R)
1
(P)
(A)
2
3
(R)
1
(P)
3 Port Air Operated Valve
VGA342 Series
Port
size
Flow rate characteristics
1g2(PgA) 2g3(AgR) 2g1(AgP) 3g2(RgA)
C[dm3/
(s·bar)]
b Cv
Q [l/min
(ANR)]*1
C[dm3/
(s·bar)]
b Cv
Q [l/min
(ANR)]*1
C[dm3/
(s·bar)]
b Cv
Q [l/min
(ANR)]*1
C[dm3/
(s·bar)]
b Cv
Q [l/min
(ANR)]*1
1/2 26 0.38 7.0 6973 27 0.37 7.4 7191 27 0.36 7.3 7142 25 0.37 6.8 6658
3/4 38 0.30 9.8 9662 38 0.32 9.8 9787 40 0.22 9.8 9691 40 0.2 9.6 9581
Flow Rate Characteristics
*1 �These values have been calculated according to ISO 6358 and indicate the flow rate under standard
conditions with an inlet pressure of 0.6 MPa (relative pressure) and a pressure drop of 0.1 MPa.
EMC-VGA342-01A-UK
VGA342  R
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
04
06
10
1/2
3/4
1
R
04
87.4
68
7
3
.5 5